

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 2/28/2023

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2023 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project

Base Bid (Items 101-121, 201-220, 301-320)  
Page 1 of 3

				Engineer's Estimate		Glaeser-Dawes Corporation 4130 Commerce Drive Flushing, MI 48433			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101	Mobilization, Max \$8,000, Wiltshire	1	LSUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
102	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	261	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 978.75		\$ -
103	Pavt, Rem, Modified	479	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 1,187.92		\$ -
104	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 78.60		\$ -
105	Project Cleanup, Wiltshire	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 368.79	\$ 368.79		\$ -
106	Maintenance Gravel	216	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 6,184.08		\$ -
107	HMA Repair, 6 inch	479	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 84.20	\$ 40,331.80		\$ -
108	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	16	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ -
109	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	16	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00		\$ -
110	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
111	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	25	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
112	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	25	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00		\$ -
113	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	236	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 708.00		\$ -
114	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	236	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 236.00		\$ -
115	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	64	Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00		\$ -
116	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	64	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00		\$ -
117	Minor Traf Devices, Wiltshire	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -
118	Traf Regulator Control, Wiltshire	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 246.38	\$ 246.38		\$ -
119	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 993.93	\$ 1,987.86		\$ -
120	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2	261	Ft	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 119.43	\$ 31,171.23		\$ -
121	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping, Wiltshire	1	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 632.61	\$ 632.61		\$ -
201	Mobilization, Max \$3,000, Dewey	1	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
202	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00		\$ -
203	Pavt, Rem, Modified	43	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 12.14	\$ 522.02		\$ -
204	Project Cleanup, Dewey	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 368.79	\$ 368.79		\$ -
205	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 572.60		\$ -
206	HMA Repair, 8 inch	43	Syd	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 144.14	\$ 6,198.02		\$ -
207	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, FurnE	45	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00		\$ -
208	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	45	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00		\$ -
209	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -
210	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
211	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
212	Ltg for Night Work	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
213	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	50	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
214	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	50	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00		\$ -
215	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	290	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00		\$ -
216	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	290	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00		\$ -
217	Minor Traf Devices, Dewey	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 3,425.00		\$ -
218	Traf Regulator Control, Dewey	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 246.38	\$ 246.38		\$ -
219	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2	20	Ft	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 480.12	\$ 9,602.40		\$ -
220	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping, Dewey	1	LSUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 9,460.00		\$ -

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET**

DATE 2/28/2023

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2023 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project

**Base Bid (Items 101-121, 201-220, 301-320)  
Page 2 of 3**

				Engineer's Estimate		Glaeser-Dawes Corporation 4130 Commerce Drive Flushing, MI 48433			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
301	Mobilization, Max \$4,000, Comstock	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
302	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	70	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 450.10		\$ -
303	Pavt, Rem, Modified	197	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 8.71	\$ 1,715.87		\$ -
304	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 52.40		\$ -
305	Project Cleanup, Comstock	1	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 368.79	\$ 368.79		\$ -
306	Maintenance Gravel	89	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 2,548.07		\$ -
307	HMA Repair, 8 inch	197	Syd	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 124.67	\$ 24,559.99		\$ -
308	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, FurnE	20	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -
309	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -
310	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -
311	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	25	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00		\$ -
312	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	25	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00		\$ -
313	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	277	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00		\$ -
314	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	277	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 277.00		\$ -
315	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	80	Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00		\$ -
316	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	80	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00		\$ -
317	Minor Traf Devices, Comstock	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -
318	Traf Regulator Control, Comstock	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 246.38	\$ 246.38		\$ -
319	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2	70	Ft	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 215.51	\$ 15,085.70		\$ -
320	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping, Comstock	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,019.56	\$ 1,019.56		\$ -
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>					\$ 250,004.00		\$ 194,713.09		\$ -

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET**

DATE 2/28/2023  
DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2023 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project

**Alternate Bid (Items 401-425)  
Page 3 of 3**

				Engineer's Estimate		Glaeser-Dawes Corporation 4130 Commerce Drive Flushing, MI 48433			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
401	Mobilization, Max \$2,500, Chestnut	1	LSUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
402	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
403	Pavt, Rem, Modified	53	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 492.90	\$ -	\$ -
404	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 104.80	\$ -	\$ -
405	Project Cleanup, Chestnut	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 368.79	\$ 368.79	\$ -	\$ -
406	Maintenance Gravel	27	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 773.01	\$ -	\$ -
407	HMA Repair, 6 inch	53	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 105.77	\$ 5,605.81	\$ -	\$ -
408	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	116	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 435.00	\$ -	\$ -
409	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	24	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 417.60	\$ -	\$ -
410	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
411	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -
412	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -
413	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	25	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -
414	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	25	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -
415	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	218	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 654.00	\$ -	\$ -
416	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	218	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ -	\$ -
417	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	76	Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ -	\$ -
418	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	76	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 76.00	\$ -	\$ -
419	Minor Traf Devices, Chestnut	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
420	Traf Regulator Control, Chestnut	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 72.25	\$ -	\$ -
421	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,025.35	\$ 4,025.35	\$ -	\$ -
422	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 824.29	\$ 824.29	\$ -	\$ -
423	Sanitary Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.14	\$ 900.14	\$ -	\$ -
424	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2	25	Ft	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 394.68	\$ 9,867.00	\$ -	\$ -
425	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping, Chestnut	1	LSUM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,818.86	\$ 1,818.86	\$ -	\$ -
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				\$	43,307.00	\$	34,336.80	\$	-
<b>BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				\$	293,311.00	\$	229,049.89	\$	-

DEPT. \_\_\_\_\_  
HEAD: \_\_\_\_\_

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

AWARDED: \_\_\_\_\_

PURCH. AGENT: \_\_\_\_\_

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

COUNCIL APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

STAFF REC.: \_\_\_\_\_

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

PO NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_